CITY of RAPID CITY

Agenda Item Summary

Public Works Committee Meeting Date: City Council Meeting Date:
3/12/19 3/18/19
Staff Contact: Klare Schroeder Petitioner:
Location:
_Agenda Title:

Approve Change Order 1 to Complete Concrete, Inc. for West Chicago Utilities Project, Project
#12-2022/CIP 50448 for an increase of $9,324.40.

Summary:

Approve Change Order 1 to Complete Concrete, Inc. for West Chicago Utilities Project, Project
#12-2022/CIP 50448 for an increase of $9,324.40. Additional work needed to repair Platte

Street.

Funding Source & Fiscal Impact (if applicable):

T = : COSt Berler =TT Fund T T Gost Center

602 933

| x | Budgeted | | Not Budgeted

Recommendation:

Action: Approve
Notes:

City Council Options:

Attachments & Links:




